ORDER OF THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS Misc Docket No. 98- 9146

Appointment of a Master

The Supreme Court of Texas hereby appoints the Honorable Leonard Giblin, Jr., Judge of the 252nd District Court of Jefferson County, Texas, as a Master to ascertain whether there is any reason the Supreme Court should not approve the petition of the Honorable Roy Engelke, retired Judge of the 212th District Court of Galveston County, electing to be subject to assignment pursuant to Texas Government Code § 75.001.

The Master will submit a written report to the Supreme Court as soon as his investigation is completed.

As ordered by the Supreme Court of Texas, in chambers,

with the Seal thereof affixed at the City of Austin, this 31st day of August, 1998.

JOHN T). ADAMS, CLERK

SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS